## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Founders Food & Firkins Ltd.		09/05/2002	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Granite City Food & Brewery Ltd.
Street Address:	5831 Cedar Lake Road
City:	St. Louis Park
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55416
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	76268468
Registration Number:	2550836

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

27141.1

Phone: 6129778676

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Email: abond@briggs.com
Correspondent Name: Andrea M. Bond
Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth St.
Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrea M. Bond

TRADEMARK

900000842 REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0547

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0548

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0549

**RECORDED: 07/02/2003**